Expenses

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

All fees are subject to Board of Regents approval.

The Board of Regents has approved the fee schedule; however, fees are subject to change without notice.

Final approved schedules are available in Business Services and online on the Commissioner of Higher Education’s website.

Tuition and fees are based on credit hours and are paid by the student each semester.

Different fee schedules are applied for students with WUE residency. Contact Business Services for more information.

The $30.00 registration fee is non-refundable.

NA
Comp NR
Registration |InState Bldg Maint |Tech Acad Fac |Student [Library |Student |Wellness Technology |InState NR Bldg |Additional
Credits Fee Tuition Fee* Fees** |Equip Fee|Fee Bldg Fee |Fee Gov Fee 2.0 Fee Total Fee Tuition NR Total [NR Tuition |WUE Tuition
1 30.00 124.97 15.00 28.00 7.00 14.00 12.75 9.50 35.00 19.00 24.00 319.22 16.00 293.81 629.03 418.78 187.46
2 30.00 249.94 19.00 36.00 11.00 16.00 18.75 11.00 35.00 19.00 48.00 493.69 20.00 587.62 | 1,101.31 837.56 374.92
3 30.00 374.91 23.00 44.00 15.00 18.00 24.75 12.50 35.00 19.00 72.00 668.16 24.00 881.43 | 1,573.59 1,256.34 562.38
4 30.00 499.88 27.00 52.00 19.00 20.00 30.75 14.00 35.00 19.00 96.00 842.63 28.00 1,175.24 | 2,045.87 1,675.12 749.84
5 30.00 624.85 31.00 60.00 23.00 22.00 36.75 15.50 35.00 19.00 120.00 | 1,017.10 32.00 1,469.05 | 2,518.15 2,093.90 937.3
6 30.00 749.82 35.00 68.00 27.00 24.00 42.75 17.00 35.00 19.00 144.00 | 1,191.57 36.00 1,762.86 | 2,990.43 2,512.68 | 1124.76
7 30.00 874.79 39.00 76.00 31.00 26.00 48.75 18.50 35.00 19.00 168.00 | 1,366.04 40.00 2,056.67 | 3,462.71 2,931.46 | 1312.22
8 30.00 999.76 43.00 84.00 35.00 28.00 54.75 20.00 35.00 19.00 192.00 | 1,540.51 44.00 2,350.48 | 3,934.99 3,350.24 | 1499.68
9 30.00 | 1,124.73 47.00 92.00 39.00 30.00 60.75 21.50 35.00 19.00 216.00 | 1,714.98 48.00 2,644.29 | 4,407.27 3,769.02 | 1687.14
10 30.00 | 1,249.70 51.00 | 100.00 43.00 32.00 66.75 23.00 35.00 19.00 240.00 | 1,889.45 52.00 2,938.10 | 4,879.55 4,187.80 1874.6
11 30.00 | 1,374.67 55.00 | 108.00 47.00 34.00 72.75 24.50 35.00 19.00 264.00 | 2,063.92 56.00 3,231.91 | 5,351.83 4,606.58 | 2062.06
12 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
13 30.00 | 1,499.64 59.00 | 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 | 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 | 5,824.11 5,025.36 | 2249.52
14 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
15 30.00 | 1,499.64 59.00 | 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 | 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 | 5,824.11 5,025.36 | 2249.52
16 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
17 30.00 | 1,499.64 59.00 | 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 | 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 | 5,824.11 5,025.36 | 2249.52
18 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
19 30.00 | 1,499.64 59.00 | 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 | 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 | 5,824.11 5,025.36 | 2249.52
20 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
21 30.00 | 1,499.64 59.00 | 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 | 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 | 5,824.11 5,025.36 | 2249.52
22 30.00 1,499.64 59.00 116.00 51.00 36.00 78.75 26.00 35.00 19.00 288.00 2,238.39 60.00 3,525.72 5,824.11 5,025.36 2249.52
*Access Fee (25%) and Building Fee (75%)
** Computer Fee (30%) and Technology Fee (70%)
All new students are charged a $15.00 Identification Card Fee
All new degree-seeking stud‘ents are char‘ged a $30.00 Orientat‘ion Fee in addition to the above schedule
Additional fees may be charged for students registered in some programs and/or courses. Contact Business Servicesat 406-447-6921 for information.




